9
Screw Terminal Blocks XW2B
Enables Easy Conversion between
Connector and Terminal Block, and
Reduces Wiring
1 Easily mounts to DIN rail track or with
screws for panel mounting
1 Compact, space-saving design
1 MIL-style cable connector built-in
1 Terminal blocks available with either M3
or M3.5 terminal screws
1 Dedicated cables are available for the
PLC (sold separately)
Ordering Information
Appearance Connector type Connector Terminals No. of contacts Part number
Flat-cable
t
Flat-cable
t
M3 screw
t i l
20 XW2B-20G4
connector connector terminals 34 XW2B-34G4
40 XW2B-40G4
60 XW2B-60G4
Flat-cable
t
Flat-cable
t
M3.5 screw
t i l
20 XW2B-20G5
connector connector terminals 34 XW2B-34G5
40 XW2B-40G5
60 XW2B-60G5
Twin connector Flat-cable
connector
M3.5 screw
terminals
40 XW2B-40G5-T
Daisy chain 20 XW2B-20G5-D
Multi-pole square
connector
Multi-pole square
connector pl g
M3 screw
terminals
20 XW2B-20Y4q
connector
q
connector plug
(made by Honda
terminals
34 XW2B-34Y4(made by Honda
Tsushin Kogyo) 50 XW2B-50Y4
Multi-pole square
connector
Multi-pole square
connector pl g
M3.5 screw
terminals
20 XW2B-20Y5q
connector
q
connector plug
(made by Honda
terminals
34 XW2B-34Y5(made by Honda
Tsushin Kogyo) 50 XW2B-50Y5
Multi-pole square
connector
Multi-pole square
connector socket
M3.5 screw
terminals
20 XW2B-20X5
connector connector socket
(made by Honda
Tsushin Kogyo)
terminals
34 XW2B-34X5
Tsushin Kogyo)
50 XW2B-50X5
PCB I/O connector PCB I/O
connector plug
(made by Fujitsu)
M3.5 screw
terminals
40 XW2B-40F5-P
XW2B XW2B
2
3 CONNECTORS
The following tables describe the connectors and cables available for each type of XW2B wiring block.

20.5
5.08
2
Connection Diagram (with 50 Poles)
Multi-pole square connector
(mated side)
Terminal
(terminal side)
Note: As shown in the above connection diagram, each terminal
of the multi-pole square connector is wired to the
corresponding terminal of the terminal block.
Model No. of
contacts
Length of A Connector
(See Note 1)
XW2B-20Y4 20 67.5 (2.66) MR-20RMD2
XW2B-34Y4 34 112.5 (4.43) MR-34RMD2
XW2B-50Y4 50 157.5 (6.20) MR-50RMD2
Note: 1. The connectors are made by Honda Tsushin Kogyo.
2. The contact pitch of the terminals is 5.08 mm (0.20 in).

43
(1.69)
2
Connection Diagram (with 50 Poles)
Multi-pole square connector
(mated side)
Terminal
(terminal side)
Note: As shown in the above connection diagram, each terminal
of the multi--pole square connector is wired to the
corresponding terminal of the terminal block.
Model No. of
contacts
Length of A Connector
(See Note 1)
XW2B-20Y5 20 112.5 (4.43) MR-20RMD2
XW2B-34Y5 34 180.0 (7.09) MR-34RMD2
XW2B-50Y5 50 247.5 (9.74) MR-50RMD2
Note: 1. The connectors are made by Honda Tsushin Kogyo.
2. The contact pitch of the terminals is 8.5 mm (0.33 in).